                             ISSN (Online)  : 2319 - 8753
                            ISSN (Print)    : 2347 - 6710
           International Journal of Innovative Research in Science, Engineering and Technology
             Volume 3, Special Issue 3, March 2014
              2014 International Conference on Innovations in Engineering and Technology (ICIET’14)
              On 21st & 22nd March Organized by
                 K.L.N. College of Engineering, Madurai, Tamil Nadu, India
Copyright to IJIRSET                                           www.ijirset.com                                                                              719

is always active. Therefore, validation shouldn’t be
performed involuntarily. To avoid such problem, eye
movement codification is used. The goal of this
technique is to develop control strategies based upon
certain eye movements and they are interpreted as
commands. Direct access technique is used because it
is most natural, fastest and comfortable. It allows the
system to add large number of commands without the
need to memorize complex ocular action. The selected
command is validated by two consecutive blinks with a
predetermined time limit. It achieves success rate of
92%.But errors are produced with increase in time due
to lack of concentration of the user and increased
tiredness [2].
The EOG signals are used widely in bio-
medical engineering too. Many efficient HCI was
developed including computer animation application,
home automation, and hospital alarms system. In
Pattern recognition, qualities are abstracted and
discriminated by a suitable categorizer. Neural
networks and support vector machines are used. But,
computation time and implementation complexity is a
major limitation especially while implementing
microcontroller devices. So non-pattern recognition is
used to increase the performance due to its simplified
structure and its reduced computation time [3].
III. PROPOSED WORK
The components of the proposed device
include wet electrodes, a wireless acquisition device
and location for placement of electrodes. The EOG
signals are measured by wet electrodes which are
connected to the EOG acquisition device by wires.
Fig.
1 Project implementation
 An instrumentation amplifier is used to
improve stability, accuracy of the circuit .The EOG
signals are in the frequency range of 0-40 Hz. The cut-
off frequency of HPF is set so that it can allow the
frequency ranges which are higher than 0 Hz. Also the
cut-off frequency of LPF is set such that it would allow
the frequency lesser than or equal to 40 Hz. These
signals pass through amplifier, filter and ADC in
LPC2103.The digital output is communicated to the
PC through UART (Universal Asynchronous
receiver/Transmitter) terminal.
A. EOG Acquisition Device:
The amplitudes of EOG signals range from
15-200 microvolt. The EOG signals are measured
through electrodes placed around the eyes which also
get high noise levels. But this is unessential to the
experiment as in electromyography (EMG).The EOG
acquisition device was designed to measure four
channels of EOG signals using wet electrodes which
consist of three major units like 1) a wireless unit 2)
preamplifier and filter unit 3) a microcontroller unit.
A Bluetooth module is used for transmitting
EOG signals wirelessly. The preamplifier amplifies the
voltage difference between the reference signals and
EOG electrodes while rejecting the common mode
noise simultaneously.
𝑔𝑎𝑖𝑛 = 𝐴0 +